RESOLUTION NO. 2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON APPROVING SUBJECT TO CERTAIN CONDITIONS THE COMPREHENSIVE SEWER PLAN ADOPTED BY KING COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 81 IN RESOLUTION NO. 197-A OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF KING COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 81.

WHEREAS, The City of Kirkland by its resolution No. 604 dated May 6, 1968, approved conditionally the comprehensive sewer plan adopted by King County Water District No. 81 in resolution No. 192 of said Water District Board of Commissioners and,

WHEREAS, certain changes were thereafter made in said Water District'sComprehensive sewer plan which was then readopted by Resolution No. 197-A of the Board of Commissioners of King County Water District No. 81, and

WHEREAS, said changes do not effect the City of Kirkland nor the conditions set forth in City of Kirkland resolution No. 604.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Comprehensive Sewer Plan adopted by the Board of Commissioners of King County Water District No. 81 as set forth in Resolution No. 197/A of said Water District is approved by the Kirkland City Council subject to the conditions set forth in City of Kirkland Resolution No. 604, adopted May 6, 1968.

ADOPTED by a majority vote of the Kirkland City¹¹ Council in regular meeting on the <u>3rd</u> day of March, 1969.

William C. Words

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance (es officio City Clerk)